All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
Data Sheet 1 of 10 Rev. 02.1, 2015-01-13
PXFC193808SV
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF LDMOS FET
380 W, 28 V, 1805 – 1880 MHz
Features
• Broadband internal input and output matching

-2
7-
20
13
V2V1
Pin Description
D1 Drain Device 1 (Main)
D2 Drain Device 2 (Peak)
G1 Gate Device 1 (Main)
G2  Gate Device 2 (Peak)
S Source (flange)
Reference Circuit (cont.)
Reference circuit bill of Materials
Component Description Manufacturer Part Number
Input
C101, C102 Capacitor, 0.7 pF ATC ATC100A0R7JT250XT
C104, C103 Capacitor, 10 µF       Murata Electronics North America LLL31BC70G106MA01L
C106, C105 Capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC800A180GT250XT
C107 Capacitor, 1.0 pF ATC ATC100A1R0CW150XB
C801, C804 Capacitor, 10 µF       Taiyo Yuden UMK325C7106MM-T
C802 Capacitor, 0.001 µF       Panasonic ECJ-1VB1H102K
C803 Capacitor, 1 µF       Murata Electronics North America GRM21BR71H105KA12L
L101, L102 RF chip inductor, 22 nH ATC 0805WL220JT
R101, R102 Chip resistor, 10 ohms Panasonic – ECG ERJ-3GEYJ100V
R801 Chip resistor, 100 ohms Panasonic – ECG ERJ-3GEYJ101V
R802 Chip resistor, 1.3K ohms Panasonic – ECG ERJ-3GEYJ132V
R803 Chip resistor, 10 ohms Panasonic – ECG ERJ-3GEYJ100V
R804 Chip resistor, 1.2K ohms Panasonic – ECG ERJ-3GEYJ122V
S1 Potentiometer, 2K ohms Bourns Inc. 3224W-1-202E
S2 Transistor Fairchild Semiconductor BCP56
S3 Voltage regulator Texas Instruments LM78L05ACM
Output
C201, C205, C215, C216 Capacitor, 10 µF       Taiyo Yuden UMK325C7106MM-T
C202, C209 Capacitor, 0.5 pF ATC ATC100A0R5CW150XB
C203, C208 Capacitor, 2.1 pF ATC ATC800A2R1BT250XT
C204, C206, C213, C214 Capacitor, 4.7 µF       Murata Electronics North America GRM32ER71H475KA88L
C207, C210 Capacitor, 220 µF       Panasonic – ECG EEE-FP1V221AP
C211, C212 Capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC600F0R8BT250XT
C217 Capacitor, 0.3 pF ATC ATC100A0R3CW150XB
Lead connections for PXFC193808SV
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Data Sheet 9 of 10 Rev. 02.1, 2015-01-13